IVIOXY

CONSULTING

the data availability people

PROPOSAL

Tyler Cook

1455 NW Leary Way Ste. 400
Seattle, WA 98107

Fax: 866-554-0536
Tyler@lvoxy.com

Prepared For:

City of Snoqualmie

38624 Southeast River Street
Snoqualmie, WA 98065
United States

Eric DiTommaso

editommaso@snoqualmiewa.gov

Proposal # ZDJJQ9311

Date: 09/23/2024
Terms: NET 30
FOB: ORIGIN

Ship Via:  STD

Ln # H Qty || Part Number

‘ | Description

Unit Price || Ext. Price

1

a A wWDN

5 EX4100-48MP

6 5 CBL-PWR-C13-US-48P

7 5 JPSU-920-AC-AFO

8 5 SUB-EX48-2S-3Y-COR

9 1 JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-5M

Washington Contract: 05819
Juniper NASPO AR3232

Juniper Networks EX4100-48MP

EX4100 48-Port Multi-Gig with 32 x 1G, 16 x
1G/2.5G PoE++, 4x 10G SFP+ Uplink ports,
4x 25G SFP28 Stacking/Uplink ports,
redundant fans, 1 AC PSU JPSU-920-AC-AFO
included (optics sold separately) with Standard
SW.

Power Cord, AC, US/Canada, C13, 15A/125V, 2.5m, Straight

EX4100 and EX3400 920W AC Power Supply,
Front-to-Back airflow (power cord needs to be
ordered separately)

3 Year Wired Assurance and Virtual Network
Assistant (VNA) Subscription for EX48 port
switches including JTAC Support; Juniper
CareCore Support for EX2300, EX4100-F,
EX3400, EX4100, EX4300, EX4400 24 ports
switches

SFP28, 25GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 5
meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70
DEGREE C), 0.5W, 26 AWG

$5,258.26 $26,291.30

$30.19 $150.95

$651.30 $3,256.50

$784.22 $3,921.10

$104.08 $104.08
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5

SFP-25G-DAC-50CM

SFP-25G-LR-C

JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-3M

SFPP-10G-SR-C

EX4100-48MP

CBL-PWR-C13-US-48P
JPSU-920-AC-AFO

SUB-EX48-2S-3Y-COR

JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-5M

SFP-25G-DAC-50CM

SFP-25G-LR-C

JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-3M

SFP-28 to SFP-28, 25G, Direct Attach Cable,
50cm, Standard Temperature (0 through 70
deg C)

SFP28, 25GBASE-LR, SMF 10 km, Standard
Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C),
Duplex LC connector

SFP28, 25GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 3
meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70
DEGREE C), 0.5W, 26 AWG

SFP+, 10GBASE-SR, MMF OM3 300 meters
and OM4 400 meters, Standard Temperature
(0 through 70 DEGREE C), Duplex LC
connector

SubTotal

Juniper Networks EX4100-48MP

EX4100 48-Port Multi-Gig with 32 x 1G, 16 x
1G/2.5G PoE++, 4x 10G SFP+ Uplink ports,
4x 25G SFP28 Stacking/Uplink ports,
redundant fans, 1 AC PSU JPSU-920-AC-AFO
included (optics sold separately) with Standard
SW.

Power Cord, AC, US/Canada, C13, 15A/125V, 2.5m, Straight

EX4100 and EX3400 920W AC Power Supply,
Front-to-Back airflow (power cord needs to be
ordered separately)

3 Year Wired Assurance and Virtual Network
Assistant (VNA) Subscription for EX48 port
switches including JTAC Support; Juniper
CareCore Support for EX2300, EX4100-F,
EX3400, EX4100, EX4300, EX4400 24 ports
switches.

SFP28, 25GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 5
meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70
DEGREE C), 0.5W, 26 AWG

SFP-28 to SFP-28, 25G, Direct Attach Cable,
50cm, Standard Temperature (0 through 70
deg C)

SFP28, 25GBASE-LR, SMF 10 km, Standard
Temperature (0 through 70 DEGREE C),
Duplex LC connector

SFP28, 25GE Direct Attach Copper Cable, 3
meters, Standard Temperature (0 through 70
DEGREE C), 0.5W, 26 AWG

SubTotal

$53.19

$401.09

$75.62

$39.39

$5,258.26

$30.19
$651.30

$784.22

$104.08

$53.19

$401.09

$75.62

$265.95

$3,208.72

$75.62

$315.12

$37,589.34

$15,774.78

$90.57
$1,953.90

$2,352.66

$208.16

$159.57

$3,208.72

$75.62

$23,823.98
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| Ln# ‘ | Qty || Part Number ‘ | Description | ‘ Unit Price ‘ | Ext. Price
25 Juniper Networks EX4100-F-12P
26 1 EX4100-F-12P EX4100-F 12-Port Fanless 10/100/1000BaseT $1,769.53 $1,769.53
PoE+, 2x 1G/2.5G/10GBaseT Uplink ports, 4x
10G SFP+ Stacking/Uplink ports (optics sold
separately) with Standard SW. PoE++
Powered.
27 1 SUB-EX12-2S-3Y-COR 3 Year Wired Assurance and Virtual Network $357.24 $357.24
Assistant (VNA) Subscription for EX12 port
switches including JTAC Support; Juniper
CareCore Support for EX2300, EX4100-F 12
port switches
28 1 EX-WMK Wall Mount Kit for EX4400, EX4300, EX4100, $116.34 $116.34
EX3400, EX4100-F, and EX2300 Switches
29 1 EX4100-F-12-CGD Cable Guard for EX4100-F-12P and EX4100- F-12T Switches Only $179.53 $179.53
30 SubTotal $2,422.64
31 Running SubTotal $63,835.96

Total ~ _$63,835.96

Prices exclude necessary sales tax and shipping charges

This quote is provided based on acceptance of the entire quote as presented. Any revisions to the quote may require items contained in the quote to be revised and the price may change.
IVOXY Consulting, Inc. quote is good for 30 days from the quote date.

Terms:
1. FOB shipping point. (Shipping costs, including insurance, will be prepaid and billed, unless otherwise specified).
2. Payment terms are subject to [IVOXY Consulting, Inc. credit approval, not to exceed 30-days.
3. Any variance from the payment terms and conditions will be effective only if agreed upon in advance and in writing by IVOXY Consulting, Inc.
Up to an 18% APR late fee may be assessed and accrued on past due balances commencing on the date payment is due.
Notes:
1. Hardware and software components are sold subject to manufacturers' written warranties. No other warranties are expressed or implied by IVOXY Consulting.
2. Installation and maintenance services are not included, unless specifically quoted, and described in specific Statement of Work.
3. Any delay of specified installation and/or integration services shall not delay payment of invoice in accordance with terms as quoted herein.
4. Prices do not include any applicable taxes.
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